## Wisconsin Elections Commission

## State of Wisconsin

212 E. Washington Ave., Third Floor \* Madison, WI 53703 \* elections@wi.gov \* (608) 266-8005 \* http://elections.wi.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: November 4, 2020

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT: Reid.Magney@wi.gov, 608-267-7887

## Wisconsin Elections Commission Statement on Unofficial Results and Next Steps

Madison, WI – Meagan Wolfe, Wisconsin's chief election official, issued the following statement:

"Wisconsin's counting and reporting of unofficial results has gone according to law. Our municipal and county clerks have worked tirelessly throughout the night to make sure every valid ballot is counted and reported accurately. Those unofficial results are available on the county clerks' websites."

"Today, the Wisconsin Elections Commission staff will be standing ready to assist clerks as they start the process of triple-checking the results. This includes randomly selecting 5% of reporting units for voting equipment audits which must occur before results are certified as required by law on December 1."

Information about the random selection process for voting equipment audits is available here: https://elections.wi.gov/node/7217

Information about Wisconsin's election certification process is available here: <a href="https://elections.wi.gov/node/7223">https://elections.wi.gov/node/7223</a>.

The Wisconsin Elections Commission is responsible for administration and enforcement of election laws in Wisconsin. The Commission is made up of six Commissioners – four appointed directly by the State Senate Majority Leader, Speaker of the Assembly and the Minority Leaders in the State Senate and Assembly. The remaining two Commissioners are by the Governor with confirmation by the State Senate from lists of former municipal and county clerks submitted by the legislative leadership in each party.